LY

SHEET

101614333

ne attached original documents or copy thereof.

10 the Honorable Commissio 10101433	ae attached original documents of copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ZHISHIN LLC	Name: NUTRATECH, INC.
 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other-Limited Liability Company 	Address: 208 Passa; c Avenue City: Fairfield State: New Jersey Zip: 07004 [] Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	[] Association
3. Nature of conveyance: 2-8-0 [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	 [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-New Jersey [] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: August 3, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Applications	B. Trademark Registrations
Mark Serial No.	Mark Reg. No.
FEB - 8 2001	ADVANTRA Z 2,211,064
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Darby & Darby P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor	[x] Enclosed
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513	the be obarged to deposit account
EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATE Label No. 7 0 6 7 2 0 5 1 2 To the property of the paper	<u> </u>
I nereby dentity that, on the date indicated Service & that it was	8. Deposit account number: 04-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
determination for the Assistant Commission of the Assistant Commission of the addressed for delivery to the Assistant Commission of the addressed for delivery to the Assistant Commission of the addressed for delivery to the Assistant Commission of the addressed for delivery to the Assistant Commission of the addressed for delivery to the Assistant Commission of the addressed for delivery to the Assistant Commission of the addressed for delivery to the Assistant Commission of the addressed for delivery to the Assistant Commission of the addressed for delivery to the Assistant Commission of the addressed for delivery to the Assistant Commission of the addressed for delivery to the Assistant Commission of the addressed for delivery to the Assistant Commission of the addressed for the Assistant Commission of the Assistant Commission o	
Signature Signature	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

SUBSTITUTE DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Robert S. Weisbein of DARBY & DARBY P.C., whose postal address is 805, Third Avenue, New York 10022-7513, U.S.A., is hereby appointed registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

All prior designations of domestic representative are revoked.

SUBSTITUTE POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints Robert S. Weisbein, Joseph B. Lerch and Randi S. Miller of the law offices DARBY & DARBY P.C., having its offices at 805, Third Avenue, New York 10022-7513, U.S.A. and a telephone number of (212) 527-7700, as its new attorneys with full powers of association, substitution, and revocation, to transact all business with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the present registration, to prosecute the assignment and to receive the official notice of recordation.

This 18th day of

2000,

NUTRATECH, INC

By:

Name: MARC BRUCKER

Title: President and Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002237 FRAME: 0274

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ZHISHIN LLC a limited liability company organised under the laws of the State of Vermont (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) has adopted and used the trademark ADVANTRA Z. registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 15, 1998 under registration no. 2,211,064.

AND WHEREAS, NUTRATECH, INC. a New Jersey corporation, having its principal place of business at 208 Passaic Avenue, Fairfield, New Jersey 07004, United States of America (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the rights, title and interests in and to the said trademark and its registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all rights, title and interests in and to the said trademark and the registration of the trademark, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this 31 day of True 2000.

ZHISHIN LLC

RECORDED: 02/08/2001

Name: Dr. Dennis Jones
Title: President and Officer
Momager

TRADEMARK REEL: 002237 FRAME: 0275